













- 19.)            **20R0191**            **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KELDRICK ANTWON TRAYLOR**
- Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
  - Count 2.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR FELONY
  - Count 3.) RECKLESS DRIVING
  - Count 4.) SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS
  - Count 5.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN
  - Count 6.) WEAVING OVER ROADWAY

Attorney

Attorney JOYCE BUSSEY

**BONDSMAN**

1ST CHOICE BONDING CO,

HENDERSON, CASSIE NICOLE

**BOND AMT**

\$3,885.00

\$0.00

**BOND DATE**

- 20.)            **20R0193**            **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ASHLEY NICOLE DAWSON**
- Count 1.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
  - Count 2.) INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - MISDEMEANO
  - Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Attorney

Attorney WILLIAM MATOS

**BONDSMAN**

DAWSON, CURTIS AND JOE

**BOND AMT**

\$4,000.00

**BOND DATE**





24.) 20R0214 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SCOTTY GERON ZELLNER  
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Attorney

Attorney JOYCE BUSSEY

**BONDSMAN**

ZELLNER, SCOTTY

**BOND AMT**

\$10,000.00

**BOND DATE**

25.) 20R0225 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CANDACE JOANNE GARNER

Count 1.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 2.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 3.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 4.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 5.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 6.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 7.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 8.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 9.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 10.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 11.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 12.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Count 13.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant JOYCE BUSSEY

**BONDSMAN**

KNIGHT, JOANN

**BOND AMT**

\$10,000.00

**BOND DATE**









- 35.)        **20R0263**        **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASON NATHANIEL HOUSE**  
 Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE  
 Count 2.) POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS  
 Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED  
 Count 4.) KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANC

<u>BONDSMAN</u>	<u>BOND AMT</u>	<u>BOND DATE</u>
AFFORD-A-BAIL,	\$5,000.00	

- 36.)        **20R0264**        **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KENTERIUS LAMAR LOCKHART**  
 Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE  
 Count 2.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

Attorney  
 Attorney JOYCE BUSSEY

- 37.)        **20R0265**        **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. I'ISHA SHANTTERIA LOCKETT**  
 Count 1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE  
 Count 2.) SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE

Attorney  
 Attorney WILLIAM MATOS

<u>BONDSMAN</u>	<u>BOND AMT</u>	<u>BOND DATE</u>
AFFORD-A-BAIL,	\$7,000.00	

38.) 20R0267 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TINA LOUISE PASCHAL  
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Attorney

Attorney JOYCE BUSSEY

**BONDSMAN**

MONTFORT, HORACE & BETTY

**BOND AMT**

\$10,000.00

**BOND DATE**

---

39.) 20R0269 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHARLES RYAN CLARK  
Count 1.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY-  
FELONY

Attorney

Attorney JOYCE BUSSEY

**BONDSMAN**

1ST CHOICE BONDING CO,

**BOND AMT**

\$5,000.00

**BOND DATE**

---

40.) 20R0281 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SIERRA DAYE WEBER  
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH  
INTENT TO DISTR  
  
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED  
SUBSTANCE

Attorney

Attorney WILLIAM MATOS

**BONDSMAN**

AFFORD-A-BAIL,

**BOND AMT**

\$10,000.00

**BOND DATE**





44.) 20R0300

**STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACK ISON JONES**

- Count 1.) TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE OR AMPHETAMINE
- Count 2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR
- Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (FELONY
- Count 4.) WRONG CLASS OF LICENSE
- Count 5.) INSURANCE NOT APPLICABLE TO MOTORCYCLE
- Count 6.) OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG

Attorney

Attorney ALLEN W. ADAMS

**BONDSMAN**

1ST CHOICE BONDING CO,

JONES, DONNA

**BOND AMT**

\$50,000.00

\$50,000.00

**BOND DATE**



45.) 20R0301

**STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TEREL M KING**

- Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AGAINST LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
- Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING (MOTOR VEHICLE)
- Count 3.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER
- Count 4.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER
- Count 5.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER
- Count 6.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER
- Count 7.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER
- Count 8.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY
- Count 9.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD
- Count 10.) RECKLESS DRIVING
- Count 11.) RECKLESS DRIVING
- Count 12.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN
- Count 13.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN
- Count 14.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN
- Count 15.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN
- Count 16.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN
- Count 17.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN
- Count 18.) WEAVING OVER ROADWAY

Attorney

Attorney KENNETH A GLENN

Attorney for Defendant JENNIFER A CURRY

**CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL**

May 10, 2021

Judge: SCOTT L. BALLARD

- 46.)      **20R0302**            **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TEREL M KING**  
Count 1.) ROBBERY BY SUDDEN SNATCHING  
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  
Count 3.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING  
              CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME

Attorney

Attorney KENNETH A GLENN

Attorney for Defendant JENNIFER A CURRY

---

- 47.)      **20R0303**            **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TEREL M KING**  
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO  
              DISTRIBUTE  
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH  
              INTENT TO DISTR  
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED  
              SUBSTANCE  
Count 4.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED  
              SUBSTANCE  
Count 5.) RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF  
              FIREARM BY CON

Attorney

Attorney KENNETH A GLENN

Attorney for Defendant JENNIFER A CURRY

---



- 50.)        **20R0307**        **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY BERNAARD MOORE**  
 Count 1.) TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE (QUANTITY MORE THAN 28 GR)  
 Count 2.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE  
 Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney

Attorney R. JEFFREY ELLINGTON

**BONDSMAN**

AFFORD-A-BAIL,

**BOND AMT**

\$50,000.00

**BOND DATE**

- 51.)        **20R0310**        **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NATHAN PETE REYNOLDS**  
 Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE  
 Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  
 Count 3.) FALSE IMPRISONMENT

Attorney

Attorney TERENCE P MALLOY

**BONDSMAN**

1ST CHOICE BONDING CO,

REYNOLDS, ROBERT KEVIN

**BOND AMT**

\$8,000.00

\$0.00

**BOND DATE**

- 52.)        **20R0311**            **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARTEZ DEMOND TERRY**  
 Count 1.) RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF  
 FIREARM BY CON  
  
 Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR  
 REVOKED  
  
 Count 3.) DUTY TO STOP AT SCENE OF ACCIDENT  
 (HIT&RUN, LEAVE.)  
  
 Count 4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

Attorney

Attorney MONICA HAMLETT  
 Attorney R HEATH ENGLISH

<u>BONDSMAN</u>	<u>BOND AMT</u>	<u>BOND DATE</u>
HARRIS, CELESTIINE	\$7,127.50	
HOWELL, BILLY	\$52,375.50	

---

- 53.)        **20R0313**            **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LEWIS LAVERNE WALLER**  
 Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE  
  
 Count 2.) TRAFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE

Attorney

Attorney JOYCE BUSSEY

---

- 54.)        **20R0314**            **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. YATHADDIUS WEBB**  
 Count 1.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY

Attorney

Attorney JOYCE BUSSEY

<u>BONDSMAN</u>	<u>BOND AMT</u>	<u>BOND DATE</u>
WHITAKER, SANDRA GAIL	\$20,000.00	

---







63.)            **20R0316J**            **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DERRICK LAMAR FERGUSON**

Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-1 (RICCO)

Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-1 (RICCO)

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ALLEN W. ADAMS

---

64.)            **20R0316K**            **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERT FREEMAN III**

Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-1 (RICCO)

Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-1 (RICCO)

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant TRACY S REEVES JR

---

65.)            **20R0316L**            **STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JUAN MANUEL GOMEZ-PENALOZA**

Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-1 (RICCO)

Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-1 (RICCO)

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant TERENCE P MALLOY

---

66.) 20R0316T STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TRISTAN DOMINIC MONTFORT

Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-1 (RICCO)

Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-1 (RICCO)

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant BRANDY PORTER

**BONDSMAN**

MULLINS, STEPHEN WESLEY

MULLINS, ALISA MAPP

**BOND AMT**

\$25,000.00

\$0.00

**BOND DATE**

---

67.) 20R0316Z STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WINSTON DEON PORTER

Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-1 (RICCO)

Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-1 (RICCO)

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant BARRY DEBROW JR

---

68.) 20R0317 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TEREL M KING

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Count 2.) RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF  
FIREARM BY CON

Count 3.) ABANDONMENT OF DANGEROUS  
DRUGS,POISONS/CONTROL SUB

Count 4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant KENNETH A GLENN

Attorney for Defendant JENNIFER A CURRY

---







